
2023-2024 Temple University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 17, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-20   Conf: 5-13   Home: 5-9   Away: 5-7   Neutral: 6-4
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Miller, Hysier 36-36 1311 36.4 194-550 .353 77-262 .294 109-143 .762 24 106 130 3.6 101 4 145 74 6 64 574 15.9
04 Riley, Jordan 33-29 956 29.0 146-338 .432 20-78 .256 82-116 .707 52 147 199 6.0 69 1 35 55 26 37 394 11.9
02 White, Jahlil 28-12 660 23.6 103-223 .462 4-25 .160 74-112 .661 43 110 153 5.5 72 3 42 47 9 21 284 10.1
14 Settle III, Steve 31-29 913 29.5 91-248 .367 36-117 .308 50-79 .633 41 114 155 5.0 51 0 36 35 30 50 268 8.6
55 Dezonie, Shane 30-7 585 19.5 81-184 .440 29-78 .372 47-67 .701 46 73 119 4.0 57 1 27 39 6 22 238 7.9
34 Picarelli, Matteo 36-29 819 22.8 72-200 .360 63-171 .368 44-56 .786 6 40 46 1.3 47 1 16 12 0 14 251 7.0
01 Stanford, Zion 34-1 505 14.9 86-167 .515 5-19 .263 49-70 .700 24 55 79 2.3 44 1 23 35 11 11 226 6.6
33 Hofman, Sam 36-36 1080 30.0 70-208 .337 55-152 .362 15-19 .789 70 135 205 5.7 105 2 58 20 5 25 210 5.8
00 Berry, Quante 30-1 304 10.1 24-74 .324 7-24 .292 24-33 .727 9 31 40 1.3 26 0 19 16 3 16 79 2.6
21 Okpomo, Emmanuel 24-0 144 6.0 6-8 .750 0-0 .000 4-6 .667 9 13 22 0.9 25 0 1 5 7 4 16 0.7
10 Thweatt, Taj 11-0 58 5.3 2-13 .154 0-5 .000 4-6 .667 10 7 17 1.5 12 0 0 2 2 1 8 0.7
22 Roberts, Deuce 6-0 10 1.7 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 1 3 0.5 1 0 0 3 0 0 3 0.5
25 Fihla, AK 2-0 1 0.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
13 Gal, Connor 5-0 4 0.8 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 36 7350 204.2 876-2214 .396 296-931 .318 503-709 .709 406 898 1304 36.2 610 13 402 357 105 265 2551 70.86
Opponents 36 7350 204.2 912-2085 .437 259-807 .321 541-745 .726 374 1026 1400 38.9 589 12 496 430 134 213 2624 72.89

Team Statistics Temple OPP
SCORING 2551 2624
    Points Per Game 70.9 72.9
    Scoring Margin -2.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 876-2214 912-2085
    Field Goal Pct .396 .437
3 POINT FG-ATT 296-931 259-807
    3PT FG Pct .318 .321
    3PT Made Per Game 8.2 7.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 503-709 541-745
    FT Pct .709 .726
    FT Made Per Game 14.0 15.0
REBOUNDS 1304 1400
    Rebounds Per Game 36.2 38.9
    Rebounds Margin -2.7 –
ASSISTS 402 496
    Assists Per Game 11.2 13.8
TURNOVERS 357 430
    Turnovers Per Game 9.9 11.9
    Turnovers Margin 2.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.2
STEALS 265 213
    Steals Per Game 7.4 5.9
BLOCKS 105 134
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 3.7
ATTENDANCE 47,046 43,568
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-3,360 12-3,631
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 10-4,686

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 OT3 Total
Temple 1100 1397 14 6 15 2551
Opponents 1195 1370 14 6 8 2624

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 UMES W 85-65 4,601
11/10/23 at Navy W 75-68 2,340
11/14/23 at Drexel W 66-64 2,509
11/18/23 COLUMBIA L 73-78 2,957
11/22/23 OLE MISS L 76-77 2,334
11/29/23 LA SALLE W (3 OT) 106-99 4,229
12/02/23 vs Saint Joseph's L 65-74 15,215
12/06/23 BLOOMSBURG W 85-55 2,463
12/10/23 vs UAlbany W 78-73 0
12/16/23 at VCU L 78-87 7,189
12/21/23 vs Nevada L 56-80 0
12/22/23 vs Old Dominion L 63-78 5,077
12/24/23 vs Portland W 55-54 4,342

* 01/04/24 at South Fla. L 68-76 3,388
* 01/07/24 WICHITA ST. W 68-61 3,247
* 01/10/24 EAST CAROLINA L 62-73 2,003
* 01/13/24 at North Texas L 51-69 3,310
* 01/16/24 at SMU L 64-77 5,018
* 01/20/24 RICE L 66-69 4,007
* 01/24/24 SOUTH FLA. L 69-75 3,505
* 01/28/24 at East Carolina L (OT) 64-70 4,132
* 02/04/24 at Tulane L (OT) 80-92 1,950
* 02/08/24 MEMPHIS L 77-84 4,888
* 02/11/24 CHARLOTTE L 70-73 2,602
* 02/15/24 at Fla. Atlantic L 68-80 3,161
* 02/18/24 UTSA W 83-77 4,482
* 02/25/24 at Wichita St. W (OT) 72-66 7,019
* 02/28/24 at Rice W 65-43 2,456
* 03/02/24 TULSA L 67-72 3,213
* 03/07/24 UAB L 72-100 2,515
* 03/10/24 at UTSA W 84-82 1,096

03/13/24 vs UTSA W 64-61 0
03/14/24 vs SMU W 75-60 5,516
03/15/24 vs Charlotte W 58-54 5,471
03/16/24 vs Fla. Atlantic W 74-73 5,545
03/17/24 vs UAB L 69-85 5,695

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Temple University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 17, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-13   Home: 2-7   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Miller, Hysier 18-18 648 36.0 85-248 .343 37-123 .301 45-64 .703 12 37 49 2.7 57 3 64 31 2 28 252 14.0
04 Riley, Jordan 18-18 554 30.8 93-214 .435 10-43 .233 37-48 .771 27 80 107 5.9 37 0 19 33 11 19 233 12.9
02 White, Jahlil 16-6 375 23.4 58-118 .492 2-15 .133 49-73 .671 20 62 82 5.1 41 2 25 31 6 11 167 10.4
14 Settle III, Steve 14-12 409 29.2 42-118 .356 17-56 .304 20-36 .556 18 54 72 5.1 22 0 13 16 11 27 121 8.6
55 Dezonie, Shane 16-6 334 20.9 44-105 .419 17-47 .362 29-37 .784 26 47 73 4.6 36 1 13 22 3 12 134 8.4
34 Picarelli, Matteo 18-12 366 20.3 36-93 .387 31-82 .378 14-20 .700 2 14 16 0.9 18 0 8 5 0 9 117 6.5
33 Hofman, Sam 18-18 533 29.6 30-90 .333 24-70 .343 7-8 .875 33 58 91 5.1 52 1 31 9 2 7 91 5.1
01 Stanford, Zion 16-0 203 12.7 31-62 .500 3-8 .375 16-23 .696 7 17 24 1.5 17 0 8 9 2 4 81 5.1
00 Berry, Quante 15-0 135 9.0 12-30 .400 5-12 .417 8-10 .800 2 13 15 1.0 12 0 9 6 1 6 37 2.5
22 Roberts, Deuce 3-0 4 1.3 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 1 2 0.7 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 1.0
21 Okpomo, Emmanuel 13-0 91 7.0 5-6 .833 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 7 10 17 1.3 17 0 1 1 5 3 12 0.9
10 Thweatt, Taj 5-0 20 4.0 0-5 .000 0-3 .000 2-4 .500 4 4 8 1.6 3 0 0 2 0 1 2 0.4
13 Gal, Connor 3-0 3 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3675 204.2 437-1090 .401 146-459 .318 230-328 .701 196 428 624 34.7 313 7 191 177 43 127 1250 69.44
Opponents 18 3675 204.2 458-1018 .450 133-391 .340 290-409 .709 191 500 691 38.4 275 4 257 195 62 100 1339 74.39

Team Statistics Temple OPP
SCORING 1250 1339
    Points Per Game 69.4 74.4
    Scoring Margin -5.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 437-1090 458-1018
    Field Goal Pct .401 .450
3 POINT FG-ATT 146-459 133-391
    3PT FG Pct .318 .340
    3PT Made Per Game 8.1 7.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 230-328 290-409
    FT Pct .701 .709
    FT Made Per Game 12.8 16.1
REBOUNDS 624 691
    Rebounds Per Game 34.7 38.4
    Rebounds Margin -3.7 –
ASSISTS 191 257
    Assists Per Game 10.6 14.3
TURNOVERS 177 195
    Turnovers Per Game 9.8 10.8
    Turnovers Margin 1.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.3
STEALS 127 100
    Steals Per Game 7.1 5.6
BLOCKS 43 62
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 3.4
ATTENDANCE 30,462 31,530
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-3,385 9-3,503
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Temple 536 695 19 1250
Opponents 631 677 31 1339

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/04/24 at  South Fla. L 68-76 3388
01/07/24 WICHITA ST. W 68-61 3247
01/10/24 EAST CAROLINA L 62-73 2003
01/13/24 at  North Texas L 51-69 3310
01/16/24 at  SMU L 64-77 5018
01/20/24 RICE L 66-69 4007
01/24/24 SOUTH FLA. L 69-75 3505
01/28/24 at  East Carolina L (OT) 64-70 4132
02/04/24 at  Tulane L (OT) 80-92 1950
02/08/24 MEMPHIS L 77-84 4888
02/11/24 CHARLOTTE L 70-73 2602
02/15/24 at  Fla. Atlantic L 68-80 3161
02/18/24 UTSA W 83-77 4482
02/25/24 at  Wichita St. W (OT) 72-66 7019
02/28/24 at  Rice W 65-43 2456
03/02/24 TULSA L 67-72 3213
03/07/24 UAB L 72-100 2515
03/10/24 at  UTSA W 84-82 1096


